RESOLUTION NO. 25-3809

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF LAKE HAVASU CITY, MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA, APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF GRANT APPLICATION TO THE GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY, IMPAIRED DRIVING PROGRAM; AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND IMPLEMENTATION OF THE ACTIVITIES FUNDED BY THE GRANT

RECITALS: Lake Havasu City is authorized under Arizona Revised Statutes § 11-952 to enter into intergovernmental agreements. The Governor's Office of Highway Safety (GOHS) is seeking funding proposals under its Impaired Driving (AL) program. Lake Havasu City, through its Police Department, is interested in submitting a proposal to be considered for funding for the purchase of portable breathalyzers.

IT IS RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of Lake Havasu City, Arizona, approve the submission of a grant application to GOHS; and authorize the City Manager to execute the grant agreement, deliver all documents necessary to carry out the terms and intent of the grant, and take all steps necessary to implement and complete the activities funded and required by the grant, subject to necessary review and approval by the City Attorney.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Lake Havasu City, Arizona, on, February _____, 2025.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Cal Sheehy, Mayor

Kelly Williams, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

REVIEWED BY:

Kelly Garry, City Attorney

Jess Knudson, City Manager